FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) REC (Rev. 6-33)	-30-2001	Docket No :
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		6959/61916 and 1104/72235
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10	1793557 ned origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Konami Co., Ltd.	Name WOWARD CORPORATION	
4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku 0 // 1 4 Tokyo - Japan	Name: KONAMI CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	JUL 1 2
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Tokyo - Japan</u> State: ZIP:	
⊠ Corporation-State Japan		
☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached:	d States, a domestic representative ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: June 23, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		tration No.(s)
	1,972,003	
	2,252,017	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
•		
Name: Joseph R. Marcus, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Charact Address 120 C D: 11 DI 20 1 FI	8. Deposit account number:	23-0920
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor		23-0920
	In the event that impro	per payment is made
City: Chicago State: IL. ZIP: 60606	either debit or credit	
7/27/2001 UNELLER 00000067 1972003 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 QP		
2 FC:482 25.00 OP		
-9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document. $\gamma = \Lambda$		
Joseph R. Marcus	I MIMUL	July 12, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document	ARK

REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0067

Context of changes

Details of the changes mentioned above are as follows.

(Underlining indicates portions changed)

Current Articles (Trade Name) Article 1.

The name of the Company is Konami Kabushiki Kaisha, being expressed "KONAMI CO., LTD." in English.

(Total Number of Shares to be Issued) Article 5.

Total number of the shares authorized to be issued by the Company shall be one hundred twenty nine million and seven hundred thousand (129,700,000); provided, however, that the number shall be, in circumstances where any shares have been cancelled, reduced by a number of the shares so cancelled.

(Cancellation of the Shares) Article 8.

The Company may, if it determines in the light of the state of the economy, the condition of the business or properties of the Company or other situations that it is very necessary to do so, purchase with its profit and cancel not more than five million five hundred fifty-one thousand four hundred twenty-nine (5.551.429) shares by resolution of the Board of Directors on or after 26th June, 1999.

(New Text)

Amended Articles (Trade Name)

Article 1.

The name of the Company is Konami Kabushiki Kaisha, being expressed "KONAMI CORPORATION" in English.

(Total Number of Shares to be Issued) Article 5.

Total number of the shares authorized to be issued by the Company shall be four hundred fifty million (450,000,000); however, that the number shall be, in circumstances where any shares have been cancelled, reduced by a number of the shares so cancelled.

(Eliminate)

(Cancellation of the shares) Article 8.

The Company may, if it determines in the light of the state of the economy, the condition of the business or properties of the Company or other situations that it is very necessary to do so, purchase with its profit and cancel not more than eleven million (11,000,000) shares by resolution of the Board of Directors on or after 24th June, 2000.

(Suspension of Shareholders' Register and Record Date)

Article 11.

(Record Daic)

Article II.

The Company shall suspend an entry | 1. The Company shall deem the of any change in the Shareholders' Register for shareholders with voting right who are listed

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

Attorneys at Law

120 South Riverside Plaza · 22nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

> TELEPHONE (312) 655-1500 FACSIMILE (312) 655-1501

> > www.welshkatz.com Writer's Direct Line: (312) 526-1555

July 12, 2001

RICHARD J. GURAK
J. ARON CARNAHAN
THOMAS L. GEMMELL
LOUISE T. WALSH
ERIK B. FLOM, PH.D.
JOSEPH E. CWIK
CHARLES R. KRIKORIAN, PH.D.
IRENE M. REININGER
MAITREYA P. JANI
TERESA D. TAMBOLAS
DANIEL M. GURFINKEL
INDIRA SALADI
BRYAN C. WALLACE
ANDREA B. ELLMAN
MICHELE S. KATZ

SHANNON L. NEBOLSKY, PH. D.

OF COUNSEL LAURIE A. HAYNIE JAMES J. MYRICK

DONALD L. WELSH (1925-1993)

WASHINGTON OFFICE CRYSTAL PLAZA ONE - SUITE 206 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3603 TELEPHONE (703) 415-4777

* ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

07-12-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited postage prepaid with the U.S. Post Office as Express Mail addressed to:
Commissioner For Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on this date.

07/12/01 Fred Franks
Date Exp. No. EL779992953US

٠,

Re: Assignment Recordal for

Konami Co., Ltd., and KONAMI CORPORATION
Marks: INTERNATIONAL SUPERSTAR SOCCER (1,972,003) and

A BASS CHALLENGE (2,252,017)

Our File Nos.: 6959/61916 and 1104/72235

Sir:

A. SIDNEY KATZ*

ERIC C. COHEN

RICHARD L. WOOD*

JEROLD B. SCHNAYER

GERALD T. SHEKLETON

ROBERT B. BREISBLATT

HARTWELL P. MORSE, III.

EDWARD P. GAMSON, Ph.D.

KATHLEEN A. RHEINTGEN

ELLIOTT C. BANKENDORF

WALTER J. KAWULA, JR.

PHILIP D. SEGREST, JR.

MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN

LEONARD FRIEDMAN

STEVEN E. FELDMAN

JEFFREY W. SALMON

RICHARD W. McLAREN, JR.

JOSEPH R. MARCUS

GERALD S. SCHUR

JAMES A. SCHEER

DANIEL R. CHERRY

JAMES P. WHITE

R. MARK HALLIGAN

KARA E E CENAR

THOMAS W. TOLPIN*

JOHN L. AMBROGI

JULIE A. KATZ JON P. CHRISTENSEN

ERIC D. COHEN

Enclosed for recording is evidence of the change of name Konami Co., Ltd., to KONAMI CORPORATION for each of the above identified marks together with an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$65 to cover the filing fee for these trademarks. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including, if necessary, the filing fee if the above-referenced check is in the wrong amount, unsigned, postdated, or otherwise improper or

informal or missing, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-0920. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully,

By:

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

Joseph R

JRM/me Enclosures

cc: Kayo Abe-Alford

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

Attorneys at Law

120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

TELEPHONE (312) 655-1500 FACSIMILE (312) 655-1501

> www.welshkatz.com Writer's Direct Line: (312) 526-1555

July 12, 2001

SHANNON L. NEBOLSKY, PH.D RICHARD J. GURAK J. ARON CARNAHAN THOMAS L. GEMMELL LOUISE T. WALSH ERIK B. FLOM, PH.D JOSEPH E. CWIK CHARLES R. KRIKORIAN, PH D IRENE M. REININGER MAITREYA F. JANI TERESA D. TAMBOLAS DANIEL M. GURFINKEL INDIRA SALADI BRYAN C. WALLACE ANDREA B. ELLMAN MICHELE S. KATZ

OF COUNSEL LAURIE A. HAYNIE JAMES J. MYRICK

DONALD L. WELSH (1925-1998)

WASHINGTON OFFICE CRYSTAL PLAZA ONE - SUITE 206 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3603 TELEPHONE (703) 415-4777

* ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited postage prepaid with the U.S. Post Office as Express Mail addressed to:
Commissioner For Trademarks,
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington,
VA 22202-3513, on this date.

07/12/01 Fred Franks Date Exp. No.EL779992953US

Re: Assignment Recordal for

Konami Co., Ltd., and KONAMI CORPORATION

Marks: INTERNATIONAL SUPERSTAR SOCCER (1,972,003) and

A BASS CHALLENGE (2,252,017)

Our File Nos.: 6959/61916 and 1104/72235

Sir:

A. SIDNEY KATZ*

RICHARD L WOOD.

ERIC C. COHEN
JOSEPH R. MARCUS

GERALD S. SCHUR

JAMES A. SCHEER

DANIEL R. CHERRY

R. MARK HALLIGAN

JAMES P. WHITE

KARA E.F. CENAR

THOMAS W. TOLPIN*

JOHN L. AMBROGI

JULIE A. KATZ JON P. CHRISTENSEN

ERIC D. COHEN
WALTER J. KAWULA, JR.

JEROLD B. SCHNAYER

GERALD T. SHEKLETON

ROBERT B. BREISBLATT

HARTWELL P. MORSE, III

KATHLEEN A. RHEINTGEN

ELLIOTT C. BANKENDORF

PHILIP D. SEGREST, JR.

MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN

LEONARD FRIEDMAN

STEVEN E. FELDMAN JEFFREY W. SALMON

RICHARD W. McLAREN, JR.

EDWARD P. GAMSON, Ph.D.

Enclosed for recording is evidence of the change of name Konami Co., Ltd., to KONAMI CORPORATION for each of the above identified marks together with an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$65 to cover the filing fee for these trademarks. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including, if necessary, the filing fee if the above-referenced check is in the wrong amount, unsigned, postdated, or otherwise improper or